
Facilities Engineering and Real Property Symposium

Registered Participants

Langley Research Center
May 12-14, 2009

Cheryl Allen
Langley Research Center / COD
cheryl.l.allen@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-4438

Ralph Allen
Marshall Space Flight Center
ralph.h.allen@nasa.gov
Ph: 256-544-4959

Steve Alperin
Langley Research Center / ROME
steve.m.alperin@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-4024

Loraine Alton
Headquarters
Loraine.B.Alton@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-1139

Tamlin Antoine
Jet Propulsion Laboratory
Tam.Antoine@jpl.nasa.gov
Ph: 818-354-4206

Sherry Araiza
Langley Research Center
Sherry.B.Araiza@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-9420

Ron Bailey
Johnson Space Center
ronald.c.bailey@nasa.gov
Ph: 281-483-3196

Joel Baldovino
Ames Research Center
Joel.A.Baldovino@nasa.gov
Ph: 650-604-4708

James Ball
Kennedy Space Center
james.e.ball@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-867-2998

William Ball
Langley Research Center
william.b.ball@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-7297

Theresa Bantug
Jet Propulsion Laboratory
theresa.bantug@jpl.nasa.gov
Ph: 818-254-4829

Leslie Batchelder
Langley Research Center
Leslie.B.Batchelder@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-5203

Joseph Begany
Glenn Research Center
joseph.e.begany@nasa.gov
Ph: 216-433-6737

Frank Bellinger
Headquarters
frank.t.bellinger@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-0579

Luis Beltran
Glenn Research Center
Luis.R.Beltran@nasa.gov
Ph: 216-433-5678

Marina Benigno
Stennis Space Center
marina.l.benigno@nasa.gov
Ph: 228-688-2004

Mike Benik
Kennedy Space Center
michael.j.benik@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-867-4538

Diane Bent
Kennedy Space Center
diane.c.bent@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-861-4121

Johnny Bernal
White Sands Test Facility
johnny.j.bernal@nasa.gov
Ph: 575-524-5140

Chris Bershad
Kennedy Space Center
christopher.a.bershad@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-867-7500

Alan Binstock
Goddard Space Flight Center
alan.s.binstock@nasa.gov
Ph: 301-286-3889

Bruce Bishop
Langley Research Center
bruce.l.bishop@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-7229

Bruce Bjornstad
Stennis Space Center
bruce.r.bjornstad@nasa.gov
Ph: 228-688-1908

Marilyn Blevins
Johnson Space Center
marilyn.k.blevins@nasa.gov
Ph: 281-483-3110

1



Kelly Boyd
Stennis Space Center
kelly.a.boyd@nasa.gov
Ph: 228-688-2603

Richard Boyles
Kennedy Space Center
Richard.L.Boyles@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-867-3688

Michael Brewer
Langley Research Center
michael.brewer@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-3505

Steve Brisbin
Kennedy Space Center
steven.brisbin-1@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-867-6133

Keith Britton
Kennedy Space Center
keith.j.britton@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-867-1955

Bill Brodt
Headquarters
wbrodt@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-1117

David Burris
Kennedy Space Center
david.w.burris@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-867-3053

Mary Ann Byrnes
Johnson Space Center
mary.a.byrnes@nasa.gov
Ph: 281-483-4924

Ernesto Camacho
Kennedy Space Center
ernesto.t.camacho@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-867-4002

Stephen Campbell
Johnson Space Center
stephen.p.campbell@nasa.gov
Ph: 281-483-3200

Victor Canacci
Glenn Research Center
victor.a.canacci@nasa.gov
Ph: 216-433-6222

Cynthia Carbon Norman
Ames Research Center
cynthia.l.carbon-norman@nasa.gov
Ph: 650-604-0905

Rocci Caringello
Ames Research Center
tony.r.caringello@nasa.gov
Ph: 650-603-9506

Ingrid Carlberg
Langley Research Center
Ingrid.A.Carlberg@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-4174

Jenny Carlos
Headquarters
jenny.carlos@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-5287

Michael Carter
Burt Hill

Ph: 216-454-2150

Peter Chan
Ames Research Center
Peter.H.Chan@nasa.gov
Ph: 650-604-6180

Robert Charles
Langley Research Center
Robert.L.Charles@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-7271

James Charnock
Langley Research Center
James.K.Charnock@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-6956

K.F. Chow
Headquarters
k.f.chow@nasa.gov
Ph: 301-365-5868

Ian Christensen
Futron Corporation
ian.christensen-1@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-2166

Stephen Clarkson
Ames Research Center
stephen.clarkson@nasa.gov
Ph: 650-604-4927

Sarah Clemmons
Marshall Space Flight Center
nell.clemmons@nasa.gov
Ph: 256-544-7845

Gordon Creed
GSA
gordon.creed@gsa.gov
Ph: 202-501-3284

Kenneth Criswell
Marshall Space Flight Center
kenneth.m.criswell@nasa.gov
Ph: 256-544-6421

Rudy Cross
Kennedy Space Center
rudolph.v.cross@usa-spaceops.com
Ph: 321-867-1293

Daniel Crowley
Dryden Flight Research Center
daniel.j.crowley@nasa.gov
Ph: 661-276-3369

2



Roger Cundiff
Langley Research Center
Roger.L.Cundiff@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-7848

Michael Daniel
Goddard Space Flight Center
michael.r.daniel@nasa.gov
Ph: 301-286-2888

Clevis De Rego
Ames Research Center
deregotca@sbcglobal.net
Ph: 650-604-2816

Robert Develle, Jr.
Jet Propulsion Laboratory
robert.e.develle@jpl.nasa.gov
Ph: 818-354-4556

Soheila Dianati
Ames Research Center
Soheila.Dianati@nasa.gov
Ph: 650-604-4289

Gustavo Diaz
Kennedy Space Center
Gustavo.B.Diaz@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-213-5002

Caroline Diehl
Langley Research Center
caroline.a.diehl@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-3394

Ron DiLustro
Headquarters
ronald.p.dilustro@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-1129

Sherry DiLustro
Headquarters
sherry.dilustro@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-354-1124

Olga Dominguez
Headquarters
olga.m.dominguez@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-2800

David Dorfmueller
Intergraph
David.Dorfmueller@Intergraph.com
Ph: 256-457-5705

Adam Dunlap
Stennis Space Center
adam.b.dunlap@nasa.gov
Ph: 228-688-1515

Jim Durham
Marshall Space Flight Center
jim.e.durham@nasa.gov
Ph: 256-544-1394

Theresa Elliott
Langley Research Center
theresa.f.elliott@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-3570

John Emond
Headquarters
john.l.emond@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-1686

Ransook Evanina
Glenn Research Center
Ransook.C.Evanina@nasa.gov
Ph: 216-433-5621

Barbara Feaster
Marshall Space Flight Center
barbara.w.feaster@nasa.gov
Ph: 256-544-9608

Deborah Feng
Ames Research Center
deborah.l.feng@nasa.gov
Ph: 650-604-0256

George Finelli
Langley Research Center
George.B.Finelli@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-6005

George Firth
Langley Research Center
george.c.firth@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-6942

Holger Fischer
White Sands Test Facility
holger.o.fischer@nasa.gov
Ph: 575-649-5290

Lisa Fletcher
Johnson Space Center
lisa.a.fletcher@nasa.gov
Ph: 281-483-7456

Joe Flores
Headquarters
jose.flores-1@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-0994

Donna Forbes
Goddard Space Flight Center
donna.forbes@verizon.net
Ph: 301-286-0104

Darrell Foster
Kennedy Space Center
darrell.r.foster@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-867-1428

Perri Fox
Johnson Space Center
perri.e.fox@nasa.gov
Ph: 281-483-3157

Steve Frankel
Ames Research Center
steve.frankel@nasa.gov
Ph: 650-604-4214

3



Jordan Friedberg
Government Services IPT (GSIPT)
jfriedberg@gsipt.net
Ph: 301-794-8797

Troy Frisbie
Stennis Space Center
troy.e.frisbie@nasa.gov
Ph: 228-688-1989

Mary Gainer
Langley Research Center
mary.e.gainer@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-7762

Dane Garvin
ITT Industries
Dane.Garvin@dsn.nasa.gov
Ph: 626-305-6337

Rafael Gelpi
Kennedy Space Center
rafael.gelpi-1@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-867-1764

Gary Gibson
Langley Research Center
gary.g.gibson@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-5685

Brian Graf
Kennedy Space Center
brian.g.graf@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-867-6039

Gary Gray
Jet Propulsion Laboratory
ggray@jpl.nasa.gov
Ph: 818-354-0701

Barry Green
Goddard Space Flight Center
Barry.Green@nasa.gov
Ph: 301-286-7383

Craig Griffith
Dryden Flight Research Center
craig.s.griffith@nasa.gov
Ph: 661 209 2630

Ramesh Gulati
AEDC/ATA
ramesh.gulati@arnold.af.mil
Ph: 931-454-6110

Luis Gutierrez
Langley Research Center
luis.e.gutierrez@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-6946

Bela Gutman
Jet Propulsion Laboratory
bela.t.gutman@jpl.nasa.gov
Ph: 818-354-7406

Kurt Haglund
Jones Lang LaSalle
kurt.haglund@am.jll.com
Ph: 202-639-4556

Douglas Hall
Jet Propulsion Laboratory
dchall@jpl.nasa.gov
Ph: 818-393-2417

Mike Harrell
NASA Langley Research Center
m.t.harrell@larc.nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-6402

Rich Harris
Stennis Space Center
richard.w.harris@nasa.gov
Ph: 228-688-3790

Rodney Harris
Langley Research Center
rodney.t.harris@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-6118

L. Haynes Haselmaier
Stennis Space Center
lawrence.h.haselmaier@nasa.gov
Ph: 228 688-2467

Tom Hattery
Department of Energy
thomas.hattery@ee.doe.gov
Ph:

Bob Heitzmann
Stennis Space Center
robert.j.heitzmann@nasa.gov
Ph: 228-688-2210

Piia Helve
URS Corporation
piia_helve@urscorp.com
Ph: 301-670-5473

Alan Henderson
Langley Research Center
alan.w.henderson@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-3721

Debra Hendon
Marshall Space Flight Center
debbie.hendon@nasa.gov
Ph: 256-544-1436

David “Scott” Henniger
Langley Research Center
david.s.henniger@nasa.gov
Ph:

Roslin Hicks
Marshall Space Flight Center
roslin.k.hicks@nasa.gov
Ph: 256-653-2687

Thomas Hinshaw
Glenn Research Center
Thomas.j.hinshaw@nasa.gov
Ph: 216-433-5462

4



Garry Hobbs
Canberra Deep Space Communication 
ghobbs@cdscc.nasa.gov
Ph: 61-2-6201-7896

June Howell
Langley Research Center
J.R.HOWELL@LARC.NASA.GOV
Ph: 757-864-2663

Wei-Yen Hu
Headquarters
wei-yen.hu-1@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-1015

Ed Huckestein
Pittsburgh Cryogenic Services
edhuck@pittcryogenic.com
Ph: 724-695-1910

Robert Hudgins
Langley Research Center
robert.c.hudgins@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864 4373

Mary (Betsy) Hughes
Langley Research Center
Mary.G.Hughes@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-1784

Susan Hulsey
Johnson Space Center
susan.hulsey-1@nasa.gov
Ph: 281-483-8807

Roy Interrante
Marshall Space Flight Center
roy.interrante@intergraph.com
Ph: 619-947-4638

Thomas Jacks
Stennis Space Center
thomas.e.jacks@nasa.gov
Ph: 228-688-1855

Nick Jize
Ames Research Center
Nicholas.N.Jize@NASA.gov
Ph: 650-604-3547

Al Johnson
Headquarters
albert.johnson@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-1834

Albert Johnson
Headquarters
albert.johnson@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-1834

Fatima Johnson
Headquarters
fatima.c.johnson@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-1631

Sherry Johnson
Langley Research Center
sherry.r.johnson@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-3848

David Jones
Marshall Space Flight Center
david.t.jones@nasa.gov
Ph: 256-544-1482

John Jones
Kennedy Space Center
john.h.jones-1@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-867-8659

Howard Kass
Headquarters
Howard.Kass@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-1128

Kelly Kasser
Ames Research Center
kelly.j.kasser@nasa.gov
Ph: 650-604-3320

Jennifer Kearns
Headquarters
jennifer.l.kearns@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-4673

Richard Keegan
Headquarters

Ph: 202-358-0765

Robert Kehoe
Johnson Space Center
robert.p.kehoe@nasa.gov
Ph: 713-412-6392

Allie Kellam
Wallops Flight Facility
Allie.J.Kellam@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-824-1438

Mak Kersanac
Stennis Space Center
michael.a.kersanac@nasa.gov
Ph: 228-688-3682

William Allen Kilgore
NASA Langley Research Center
william.a.kilgore@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-251-4412

John Knight
Kennedy Space Center
john.f.knight@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-867-9351

Gary Kramer
Jet Propulsion Laboratory
gary.f.kramer@nasa.gov
Ph: 818-354-6069

Linda Kyle
Jet Propulsion Laboratory
linda.b.kyle@jpl.nasa.gov
Ph: 818-354-4995

5



Dave Larsen
Goddard Space Flight Center
david.g.larsen@nasa.gov
Ph: 301-286-3918

Eric Lau
Jet Propulsion Laboratory
Eric.C.Lau@nasa.gov
Ph: 818-354-8300

Dallas Lauderdale
Glenn Research Center
Dallas.Lauderdale@grc.nasa.gov
Ph: 216-433-3975

Carl Lazerow
Goddard Space Flight Center
CARL.L.LAZEROW@NASA.GOV
Ph: 301-286-6910

Christopher Leone
Jacobs
chris.leone@jacobs.com
Ph: 931-393-6354

Anita Liang
Glenn Research Center
anita.d.liang@nasa.gov
Ph: 216-977-7439

J. Lee Lillard
Langley Research Center
j.l.lillard@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-7301

Don Logan
Dryden Flight Research Center
donald.m.logan@nasa.gov
Ph: 661 276-3496

Sylvia Longchamps
Ames Research Center
Sylvia.S.Longchamps@nasa.gov
Ph: 650-6054-5262

Jimmy Lujan
White Sands Test Facility
jimmy.a.lujan@nasa.gov
Ph: 575-524-5614

John Mandell
GSA
john.mandell@gsa.gov
Ph: 202-501-3193

Todd Mannion
Stennis Space Center
Aaron.T.Mannion@nasa.gov
Ph: 228.688.2713

Ronald Marable
Langley Research Center
ronald.l.marable@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-1902

David Martin
Marshall Space Flight Center
David.L.Martin@nasa.gov
Ph: 256-544-0066

Fabiola C. Martin
Langley Research Center
Fabiola.C.Martin@nasa.gov
Ph: 757- 864-2062

Kevin McCulla
Headquarters
kevin.m.mcculla@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-4430

William McDonough
McDonough Consulting, LLC

Ph:

Philip McGinnis
Langley Research Center
philip.l.mcginnis@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-2073

James McGrath
Langley Research Center
james.v.mcgrath@nasa.gov
Ph: 7578643283

Jerry McKee
Dryden Flight Research Center
Jerry.C.McKee@nasa.gov
Ph: 661-276-3245

Melvin McKinstry
Marshall Space Flight Center
melvin.d.mckinstry@nasa.gov
Ph: 256-544-9595

Ann McNair
Marshall Space Flight Center
ann.mcnair@nasa.gov
Ph: 256-426-2443

Ramon Mejias
Kennedy Space Center
ramon.l.mejias@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-867-7732

Suzanne Melson
Langley Research Center
Suzanne.S.Melson@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-3571

Chad Moeller
Kennedy Space Center
Chad.R.Moeller@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-867-8083

Jon Montgomery
Headquarters
jon.n.montgomery@nasa.gov
Ph:

Cadd Moore
Langley Research Center
c.t.moore.iii@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-6929

6



Joe Morris
Glenn Research Center
joseph.e.morris@nasa.gov
Ph: 216-433-6010

Chris Mouring
Langley Research Center
chris.a.mouring@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-7248

Eugene Mszar
Headquarters
eugene.a.mszar@nasa.com
Ph: 202-358-2292

Jonathan Mullin
Headquarters
jonathan.b.mullin@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-0589

Dagoberto Navarro
Ames Research Center
Dagoberto.S.Navarro@nasa.gov
Ph: 650-604-6978

Charles Niles
Langley Research Center
charles.e.niles@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-6979

Jason Noble
White Sands Test Facility
jason.e.noble@nasa.gov
Ph: 575-524-5069

Charles Noel
Johnson Space Center
charles.a.noel@nasa.gov
Ph: 281 483-3219

Dennis Norris
Marshall Space Flight Center
dennis.l.norris@nasa.gov
Ph: 256-544-8554

Tina Norwood
Headquarters
tina.norwood-1@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-7324

James Osborn
Langley Research Center
james.a.osborn@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-6958

Chris Owen
Jet Propulsion Laboratory
cowen@jpl.nasa.gov
Ph: 818-354-5990

Eric Patton
Glenn Research Center
eric.j.patton@nasa.gov
Ph: 216-433.5436

Wayne Phillips
Goddard Space Flight Center
ernest.w.phillips@nasa.gov
Ph: 301-286-1105

William (Bill) Phillips
Goddard Space Flight Center
William.D.Phillips@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-824-1209

David Pierpont
Langley Research Center
d.w.pierpont@larc.nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-6305

Gene Pinali
Glenn Research Center
Gene.Pinali-1@nasa.gov
Ph: 216-433-6732

Heather Pizzamiglio
Headquarters
Heather.A.Pizzamiglio@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-0603

B. Renee' Ponik
Kennedy Space Center
Barbara.R.Ponik@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-687-8498

Kristen Poultney
Langley Research Center
kristen.k.poultney@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-8759

Jim Pratten
Kennedy Space Center
james.j.pratten@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-476-3655

Kevin Primm
Marshall Space Flight Center
kevin.l.primm@nasa.gov
Ph: 256-544-6827

Dan Probst
Jones Lang LaSalle
dan.probst@am.jll.com
Ph: 312-228-2859

Kenneth Proctor
Langley Research Center
Kenneth.M.Proctor@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-4232

Ray Quartararo
Jones Lang LaSalle
ray.quartararo@am.jll.com
Ph: 212-812-5857

Thomas Quenville
Langley Research Center
thomas.j.quenville@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-7286

Floyd Quintana
Langley Research Center
floyd.quintana@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-2527

7



Braulio Ramon
Goddard Space Flight Center
Braulio.R.Ramon@nasa.gov
Ph: 301-286-9952

Annette Randall
Ames Research Center
Annette.Randall@nasa.gov
Ph: 650-604-5818

Robert Reynolds
Wallops Flight Facility
Robert.J.Reynolds@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-824-1194

Stephen Rider
Headquarters
stephen.s.rider@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-0872

Joyce Riquelme
Kennedy Space Center
Joyce.M.Riquelme@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-867-6371

Jason Ritter
Kennedy Space Center
jason.s.ritter@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-431-4862

Scott Robinson
Headquarters
scott.e.robinson@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-1414

Lesa Roe
Langley Research Center
lesa.b.roe@nasa.gov
Ph: 757.864.4111

Jay Rosenthal
Headquarters
jay.s.rosenthal@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-1122

Harriet Ross
Headquarters
Harriet.Ross@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-1133

Ken Rupert
NASA Langley Research Center
k.f.rupert@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-3071

Charles Scales
Headquarters
charles.h.scales@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-1020

Kim Schroeder
Langley Research Center
Kim.F.Schroeder@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-7230

Catherine Schuld
Glenn Research Center
Catherine.A.Schuld@nasa.gov
Ph: 216-433-3110

David Schurr
Headquarters
david.schurr@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-4489

James Scogin
Stennis Space Center
james.v.scogin@nasa.gov
Ph: 228-688-2349

Mindy Shelton
US Army Corps of Engineers

Ph:

Mindy Shelton
Corps of Engineers
mindy.m.shelton@nasa.gov
Ph: 256-895-1780

Rickey Shyne
Glenn Research Center
Rickey.J.Shyne@nasa.gov
Ph: 216-433-3595

Ron Simko
Wallops Flight Facility
ronald.j.simko@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-824-2268

William (Bill) Simmonds
Kennedy Space Center
william.b.simmonds@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-867-9893

Kristin Smith
Government Services IPT (GSIPT)
ksmith@gsipt.net
Ph: 301-794-8797

Philip Smith
Wallops Flight Facility
Philip.H.Smith@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-824-1363

Robert Soltess
Headquarters
robert.soltess@nasa.gov
Ph: 202 358-1895

Randall Stanley
Wallops Flight Facility
Randall.M.Stanley@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-824-1309

Ellen Stigberg
Headquarters
Ellen.r.stigberg@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-2297

Michael Stites
Kennedy Space Center
michael.j.stites@boeing.ksc.nasa.gov
Ph: 321-867-5986

8



Thad Stripling
US Army Corps of Engineers
thad.l.stripling@usace.army.mil
Ph:

George Sutton
Ames Research Center
George.W.Sutton@nasa.gov
Ph: 650-604-0185

George Sydnor
Langley Research Center
george.h.sydnor@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864 7531

Kyle Szymanczyk
Jones Lang LaSalle
kyle.szymanczyk@am.jll.com
Ph: 202-639-4528

Jennifer Terrelonge
Dryden Flight Research Center
Jennifer.E.Terrelonge@nasa.gov
Ph: 661-276-5977

Wayne Thalasinos
Headquarters
wayne.b.thalasinos@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-3811

Karen Thomas
National Renewable Energy Laboratory
karen.thomas@nrel.gov
Ph: 202-488-2223

Kim Toufectis
Headquarters
Kim.W.Toufectis@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-2273

David True
Canberra Deep Space Communication 
dtrue@cdscc.nasa.gov
Ph: 6-231-2837

Duc Truong
Glenn Research Center
duc.truong@grc.nasa.gov
Ph: 216-433-8394

Chiquita Tucker
Headquarters
chiquita.r.tucker@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-2005

Daniel Tweed
Kennedy Space Center
Daniel.Tweed@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-867-3416

Michael Uyeki
Jet Propulsion Laboratory
michael.j.uyeki@jpl.nasa.gov
Ph: 818-393-0260

Keith Venter
Ames Research Center
keith.venter@nasa.gov
Ph: 850-604-6408

John Villegas
White Sands Test Facility
john.j.villegas@nasa.gov
Ph: 575-524-5189

Rosemary Wagner
Headquarters
Rosemary.Wagner-1@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-0827

Woodrow Wagner
Langley Research Center
woodrow.w.wagner@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-3434

Joel Walker
Johnson Space Center
joel.b.walker@nasa.gov
Ph: 281-483-0541

Frances Walsh
Kennedy Space Center
Frances.A.Walsh@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-867-4255

Judy Ward
Langley Research Center
judy.w.ward@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-2063

Lucy Watkins
Langley Research Center
lucy.b.watkins@nasa.gov
Ph: 757-864-3438

Robert Way
Johnson Space Center
robert.d.way@nasa.gov
Ph: 281-483-3195

Michael Wetmore
Kennedy Space Center
michael.e.westmore@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-867-6159

Thomas Wilczek
Kennedy Space Center
Thomas.Wilczek-1@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-867-8109

Calvin Williams
Headquarters
calvin.williams@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-2322

Lenny Williams
EMCO
lennyw333@cox.net
Ph: 757-813-7506

Christopher Williamson
Stennis Space Center
christopher.r.williamson@nasa.gov
Ph: 228-688-1906

9



Cari Willingham
Marshall Space Flight Center
cari.h.willingham@nasa.gov
Ph: 256-544-4097

Mark Woodling
Glenn Research Center
Mark.A.Woodling@nasa.gov
Ph: 216-433-5430

James Wright
Headquarters
james.w.wright@nasa.gov
Ph: 202-358-2800

Henry Wroblewski
Glenn Research Center
henry.j.wroblewski@nasa.gov
Ph: 216-433-2095

Ping Yu
Kennedy Space Center
ping.y.yu@nasa.gov
Ph: 321-867-7631

10


